 FAST RECOVER DIODE
Features
 600V,15A
 Soft Recovery
 Operation Temperature ＜175℃
 Planar Construction
Applications
 Freewheeling,Snubber,Clamp
 Inversion Welder
 PFC
 Plating Power Supply
 Ultrasonic Cleaner and Welder
 Converter & Chopper
 UPS
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VR Maximum D.C. Reverse Voltage 600 V
VRRM  Maximum Repetitive Reverse Voltage 600 V
IF(AV)  Diode Continuous Forward Current ( TC=100
℃) 15 A
IFRMS  RMS Forward Current (TC=100℃) 21 A
IFSM Non-Repetitive Surge Forward Current 150 A
PD Power Dissipation 83 W
TJ  Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +175 ℃
TSTG  Storage Temperature Range -55 to +175 ℃
RthJC Thermal Resistance 3 ℃/W
PIN	1
PIN	2
CASE
TO-220-2
2
1
STTH1506
Electrical Characteristics (TC=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
V
F
Diode Forward Voltage I
F
=15A TC=25℃  1.4 1.8 V
Diode Forward Voltage I
F
=15A TC=125℃  1.1 1.6 V
IR Instantaneous reverse current VR=600V   10 uA
IRRM Diode peak Reverse Recovery Current I
F
= 1A
dif/dt=200A/us
VR=30V
 0.9   A
trr
Diode Reverse Recovery Time  30  ns
QRR Diode Reverse Recovery Charge  40      nC
IRRM Diode peak Reverse Recovery Current I
F
= 15A，
dif/dt=200A/us
VR=300V
 5  A
trr
Diode Reverse Recovery Time  56  ns
QRR Diode Reverse Recovery Charge  153      nC
Fig.1  Forward Current vs Forward Voltage                                   Fig.2  Reverse Current vs Reverse Voltage
                     Fig.3  trr Test Circuit                                                                            Fig.4 trr Waveforms and Definitions
 FAST RECOVER DIODE STTH1506
 FAST RECOVER DIODE STTH1506
POS
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A .381 .410 9.677 10.414
B .235 .255 5.969 6.477
C .100 .120 2.540 3.048
D .223 .337 5.664 8.560
D1 .457-.490 11.60-12.45 typ
D2 .277-.303 typ 7.04-7.70 typ
D3 .244-.252 typ 6.22-6.4 typ
E .590 .615 14.986 15.621
E1 .302 .326 7.68 8.28
E2 .227 251 5.77 6.37
F .143 .153 3.632 3.886
G 1.105 1.147 28.067 29.134
H .500 .550 12.700 13.970
L .025 .036 .635 .914
M .045 .055 1.143 1.550
N .195 .205 4.953 5.207
P .165 .185 4.191 4.699
Q .048 .054 1.219 1.372
S 3° 6° 3° 6°
T 3° 6° 3° 6°
U 3° 6° 3° 6°
V .094 .110 2.388 2.794
W .014 .025 .356 .635
X 3° 5.5° 3° 5.5°
Y .385 .410 9.779 10.414
z .130 .150 3.302 3.810
NOTE:
1. Dimension L, M, W apply for Solder Dip Finish
PIN 1
PIN 2
CASE
Package Dimensions
Package TO-220-2
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Tokmas manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
70HFR40  FR105 R0  RL252-TP  150KR30A  1N5397  1N4002G  1N4005-TR  UFS120Je3/TR13  JANS1N6640US  481235F
RRE02VS6SGTR  067907F  MS306  70HF40  T110HF60  T85HFL60S02  US2JFL-TP  A1N5404G-G  CRS12(T5L,TEMQ)  ACGRB207-HF
CLH07(TE16L,Q)  CLH03(TE16L,Q)  ACGRC307-HF  ACEFC304-HF  NTE6356  NTE6359  85HFR60  40HFR60  70HF120  85HFR80
D126A45C  SCF7500  D251N08B  SCHJ22.5K  SM100  SCPA2  SDHD5K  ACGRA4001-HF  D1821SH45T PR  D1251S45T  NTE6358
NTE5850  NTE5819  NTE5837  NTE5892  NTE5900  NTE5911  NTE5915  NTE5921  NTE6104